RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF TWO MWI STORMWATER PUMPS FROM PSI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ON A SOLE SOURCE BASIS, AND IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY, PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-797(1) AND 2-797(4)(b) OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, IN A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$207,868.00; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Key West Code of Ordinances section 2-797(1) permits the purchase of goods and services without competition on a sole source basis under certain specified conditions; and

WHEREAS, staff has encountered challenges in obtaining replacement parts and repairs of the European-made pumps currently used in several stormwater pump stations, and after diligent search found PSI Technologies, Inc. be to the only US-based company able and willing to retrofit their MWI submersible pumps to fit the existing can and rail set-up in City pump stations; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the purchase of two MWI Stormwater submersible pumps from PSI Technologies, Inc. is hereby approved on a sole source basis, pursuant to Code of Ordinances Section 2-797(1), sole source procurement, and Section 2-797(4)(b), best interests of the City, in an amount not to exceed \$207,868.00.

5	Section	2:	That	this	purch	ase :	is f	unde	d the	ough	bud	lget
accour	nt Util	ities	/Stormw	water/F	Renewal	and	Rep	lacem	nent/1	Repai	irs	and
Mainte	enance	402-3	803-538	-4600.								
<u> </u>	Section	3:	That	this	Resolu	cion	sha	all g	go i	nto	eff	ect
immedi	iately	upon	its pa	ssage	and ad	optio	on a	nd au	ıthen [.]	ticat	ion	by
the s	signatu:	re of	the I	Presid	ing Of:	Eicer	an	d th	e Cl	erk	of	the
Commis	ssion.											
I	Passed	and a	dopted	by the	e City	Comm	issi	on at	a m	eetir	ng h	eld
this _		day (of			2019.						
	Authent							r and	d Cl	erk	of	the
	ssion o											
	Filed w									2019		
_		_ 011	0_0_								•	
		Mag	yor Ter	i John	ston							
	Vice Mayor Sam					n						
Commissioner Gregory Davila												
		Cor	mmissic	ner Ma	ry Lou	Hoov	rer					
	Commissioner Clayton Lopez											
		Cor	mmissic	ner Bi	.lly Wa:	rdlow	7					
		Coi	mmissic	ner Ji	.mmy We	ekley	7					
					TERI J	OHNST	ON,	MAYO	?			_
ATTEST	r:											
CHERYI	L SMITH	, CIT	Y CLERK									